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Cto Regional Master de Verano 2024
Puertollano, 15 - 16/6/2024

Prueba 21 Masc., 400m Libre 20 - 89 años
16/06/2024 - 11:25 Resultados
R 75+ 7:13.72 , JOSE LUIS ESCOLAR FERNANDEZ AV Puertollano 24/07/2022
R 70+ 7:06.86 , JOSE LUIS ESCOLAR FERNANDEZ AV OVIEDO 09/02/2020
R 65+ 6:24.66 , ANTONIO MARQUES DEL POZO LAS PALMAS G. C. 08/07/2022
R 60+ 6:07.43 , ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ CASTEDO Oviedo 23/03/2024
R 55+ 5:28.32 , ESTEBAN ANDUJAR TENDERO Oviedo 23/03/2024
R 50+ 5:00.33 , JORDI SANCHIS I DOMENECH BARCELONA 26/02/2023
R 45+ 4:45.53 , LUIS GOÑI IRADI OVIEDO 09/02/2020
R 40+ 4:43.51 , CESAR OBREGON IMAZ OVIEDO 09/02/2020
R 35+ 4:18.98 , JAIME MARQUES VELASCO Doha (QAT) 28/02/2024
R 30+ 4:15.01 MARQUES VELASCO, JAIME TARRAGONA 11/07/2019
R 25+ 4:15.55 , JAIME MARQUES VELASCO LAS PALMAS 02/07/2016
R 20+ 4:20.43 , JAVIER PEREZ SANCHEZ PUERTOLLANO 07/07/2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts SMP

25+

1. PICAZO VERGARA, Felipe 96 C.N. Albacete 4:38.52 19,00 647
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:40.48 35.58 250m: 2:52.60 36.28 350m: 4:03.88 35.14

100m: 1:04.90 34.53 200m: 2:16.32 35.84 300m: 3:28.74 36.14 400m: 4:38.52 34.64

2. FERNANDEZ PIEDRA, Angel 95 E.C. Ciudad De Talavera 5:42.67 16,00 347
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:56.15 42.56 250m: 3:26.72 45.59 350m: 4:59.99 46.34

100m: 1:13.59 40.08 200m: 2:41.13 44.98 300m: 4:13.65 46.93 400m: 5:42.67 42.68

30+

1. ANGUITA HORNERO, Pablo 93 C.N. Ciudad Real 5:42.37 19,00 336
50m: 35.94 35.94 150m: 1:55.96 41.11 250m: 3:22.89 44.36 350m: 4:56.28 47.15

100m: 1:14.85 38.91 200m: 2:38.53 42.57 300m: 4:09.13 46.24 400m: 5:42.37 46.09

2. GÓMEZ SAEZ, Daniel 90 C.N. Monteverde 6:20.55 16,00 244
50m: 40.69 40.69 150m: 2:13.44 48.39 250m: 3:55.32 50.84 350m: 5:36.09 50.30

100m: 1:25.05 44.36 200m: 3:04.48 51.04 300m: 4:45.79 50.47 400m: 6:20.55 44.46

3. FERMIN TENDERO, Jorge 90 C.N. Monteverde 9:12.47 - 80
50m: 58.03 58.03 150m: 3:17.02 1:10.33 250m: 5:42.14 1:12.92 350m: 8:07.41 1:12.46

100m: 2:06.69 1:08.66 200m: 4:29.22 1:12.20 300m: 6:54.95 1:12.81 400m: 9:12.47 1:05.06

35+

1. MUÑOZ MARTIN, Eduardo 85 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 4:58.55 19,00 558
50m: 34.58 34.58 150m: 1:50.75 38.51 250m: 3:08.45 38.82 350m: 4:23.69 36.99

100m: 1:12.24 37.66 200m: 2:29.63 38.88 300m: 3:46.70 38.25 400m: 4:58.55 34.86

2. ANGUITA HORNERO, Rafael 85 C.N. Ciudad Real 5:09.57 16,00 501
50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 1:51.95 39.25 250m: 3:11.34 39.36 350m: 4:31.02 39.85

100m: 1:12.70 37.99 200m: 2:31.98 40.03 300m: 3:51.17 39.83 400m: 5:09.57 38.55

3. MARTIN-MOYANO ZAMORA, Juan 87 Cn Master Torrijos 5:27.22 14,00 424
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 1:55.03 41.06 250m: 3:20.16 42.76 350m: 4:45.86 42.93

100m: 1:13.97 38.54 200m: 2:37.40 42.37 300m: 4:02.93 42.77 400m: 5:27.22 41.36

4. CASTRO NAVARRO, David 89 C.N. Albacete 5:31.41 13,00 408
50m: 35.63 35.63 150m: 1:57.50 41.29 250m: 3:22.81 42.72 350m: 4:50.88 44.04

100m: 1:16.21 40.58 200m: 2:40.09 42.59 300m: 4:06.84 44.03 400m: 5:31.41 40.53

5. MONTOYA JAREÑO, Francisco Javier 88 C.N. Villarrobledo 5:56.93 12,00 327
50m: 37.55 37.55 200m: 2:53.75 1:33.24 300m: 4:28.90 47.06 400m: 5:56.93 42.22

100m: 1:20.51 42.96 250m: 3:41.84 48.09 350m: 5:14.71 45.81

6. GARCIA RONCERO, David 86 C.N. Valdepeñas 6:41.42 11,00 229
50m: 44.07 44.07 150m: 2:26.34 52.18 250m: 4:13.21 53.39 350m: 5:55.17 49.23

100m: 1:34.16 50.09 200m: 3:19.82 53.48 300m: 5:05.94 52.73 400m: 6:41.42 46.25
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7. OLMEDO CANO, Jose Eulogio 85 Master Natacion Tomelloso 7:12.02 10,00 184
50m: 45.76 45.76 150m: 2:31.23 54.88 250m: 4:23.44 56.82 350m: 6:18.82 59.18

100m: 1:36.35 50.59 200m: 3:26.62 55.39 300m: 5:19.64 56.20 400m: 7:12.02 53.20

40+

1. SESE GARCIA, Jorge 81 C.N. Monteverde 5:31.61 19,00 411
50m: 34.99 34.99 150m: 1:55.42 41.45 250m: 3:20.82 43.34 350m: 4:51.05 45.53

100m: 1:13.97 38.98 200m: 2:37.48 42.06 300m: 4:05.52 44.70 400m: 5:31.61 40.56

2. CEBRIAN REDONDO, Luis 80 C.P.N. La Roda 5:44.89 16,00 366
50m: 38.98 38.98 150m: 2:06.14 44.25 250m: 3:35.30 44.38 350m: 5:03.37 44.48

100m: 1:21.89 42.91 200m: 2:50.92 44.78 300m: 4:18.89 43.59 400m: 5:44.89 41.52

3. BLÁZQUEZ MORENO, Bernardo 81 C.N. Albacete 6:01.54 14,00 317
50m: 39.54 39.54 150m: 2:09.44 46.19 250m: 3:42.46 46.29 350m: 5:16.99 47.42

100m: 1:23.25 43.71 200m: 2:56.17 46.73 300m: 4:29.57 47.11 400m: 6:01.54 44.55

4. GALLEGO GARCIA, Felix 81 Cn Ugena Bucanners 7:26.01 13,00 169
50m: 49.80 49.80 150m: 2:41.11 57.71 250m: 4:36.68 58.29 350m: 6:30.48 56.94

100m: 1:43.40 53.60 200m: 3:38.39 57.28 300m: 5:33.54 56.86 400m: 7:26.01 55.53

5. DIAZ PEREZ, Francisco Javier 80 C.N.Tritones-Talavera 7:40.34 12,00 153
50m: 51.42 51.42 150m: 2:50.39 1:01.24 250m: 4:53.32 1:01.95 350m: 6:53.77 58.09

100m: 1:49.15 57.73 200m: 3:51.37 1:00.98 300m: 5:55.68 1:02.36 400m: 7:40.34 46.57

45+

1. SALAS MARTINEZ, Marc 78 Res Albacete Swim 5:13.62 19,00 513
50m: 35.77 35.77 150m: 1:54.99 39.98 250m: 3:15.97 40.65 350m: 4:36.32 40.25

100m: 1:15.01 39.24 200m: 2:35.32 40.33 300m: 3:56.07 40.10 400m: 5:13.62 37.30

2. JIMENEZ DIAZ, Jorge 79 C.N. Valdepeñas 6:23.14 16,00 281
50m: 39.96 39.96 150m: 2:10.83 46.74 250m: 3:51.42 50.85 350m: 5:35.21 51.88

100m: 1:24.09 44.13 200m: 3:00.57 49.74 300m: 4:43.33 51.91 400m: 6:23.14 47.93

3. RODRIGUEZ CARO RUIZ, Jose Manuel 75 C.N. Valdepeñas 6:51.76 - 226
50m: 43.24 43.24 150m: 2:21.87 51.52 250m: 4:08.22 53.76 350m: 5:57.19 54.20

100m: 1:30.35 47.11 200m: 3:14.46 52.59 300m: 5:02.99 54.77 400m: 6:51.76 54.57

50+

1. TAMARAL LOPEZ, Francisco Manuel 74 C.N. Puertollano 5:07.99 19,00 573
50m: 33.75 33.75 150m: 1:51.04 39.16 250m: 3:10.57 39.93 350m: 4:30.33 39.80

100m: 1:11.88 38.13 200m: 2:30.64 39.60 300m: 3:50.53 39.96 400m: 5:07.99 37.66

2. GONZÁLEZ CASTELLANO, Alberto 71 C.N. Ciudad Real 5:31.64 16,00 459
50m: 38.10 38.10 150m: 2:00.95 42.18 250m: 3:26.89 42.73 350m: 4:52.55 42.59

100m: 1:18.77 40.67 200m: 2:44.16 43.21 300m: 4:09.96 43.07 400m: 5:31.64 39.09

3. FERNANDEZ LOZANO, Julio 70 Master Natacion Tomelloso 6:07.69 14,00 337
50m: 38.15 38.15 150m: 2:09.16 46.26 250m: 3:43.74 46.82 350m: 5:19.50 48.18

100m: 1:22.90 44.75 200m: 2:56.92 47.76 300m: 4:31.32 47.58 400m: 6:07.69 48.19

4. PÉREZ OSMA, Santiago 71 C.N. Cuenca 7:22.31 13,00 193
50m: 44.28 44.28 150m: 2:33.58 56.95 250m: 4:30.90 58.97 350m: 6:27.91 58.45

100m: 1:36.63 52.35 200m: 3:31.93 58.35 300m: 5:29.46 58.56 400m: 7:22.31 54.40

5. PECELLIN ABAD, Victor Manuel 73 C.N. Ciudad Real 7:45.74 - 165
50m: 49.66 49.66 150m: 2:45.55 1:00.86 250m: 4:47.89 1:01.57 350m: 6:49.69 1:00.51

100m: 1:44.69 55.03 200m: 3:46.32 1:00.77 300m: 5:49.18 1:01.29 400m: 7:45.74 56.05

NP DEL RIO GORRIS, Carlos 74 Master Toledo 3 Culturas -
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55+

1. ANDUJAR TENDERO, Esteban 69 C.N. Albacete 5:12.34 29,00 593R
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 1:54.29 39.94 250m: 3:14.27 40.05 350m: 4:34.30 39.69

100m: 1:14.35 38.85 200m: 2:34.22 39.93 300m: 3:54.61 40.34 400m: 5:12.34 38.04

2. DOMINGUEZ ALCAZAR, Pedro Jesus 69 C.P.N. La Roda 5:47.38 16,00 431
50m: 39.88 39.88 150m: 2:06.83 44.39 250m: 3:36.98 44.99 350m: 5:06.17 44.23

100m: 1:22.44 42.56 200m: 2:51.99 45.16 300m: 4:21.94 44.96 400m: 5:47.38 41.21

3. GÓMEZ LAGUNA, Antonio 69 Master Toledo 3 Culturas 5:56.30 14,00 399
50m: 39.73 39.73 150m: 2:09.26 45.43 250m: 3:43.08 46.17 350m: 5:14.86 46.15

100m: 1:23.83 44.10 200m: 2:56.91 47.65 300m: 4:28.71 45.63 400m: 5:56.30 41.44

4. LOPEZ PARDO, Rafael 69 C.N. Monteverde 6:26.33 13,00 313
50m: 42.71 42.71 150m: 2:21.98 50.60 250m: 4:03.65 50.36 350m: 5:43.07 49.34

100m: 1:31.38 48.67 200m: 3:13.29 51.31 300m: 4:53.73 50.08 400m: 6:26.33 43.26

5. BONILLO, Andres 69 C.N. Villarrobledo 7:37.47 12,00 188
50m: 47.90 47.90 150m: 2:45.74 1:00.38 250m: 4:47.95 1:01.01 350m: 6:43.20 56.06

100m: 1:45.36 57.46 200m: 3:46.94 1:01.20 300m: 5:47.14 59.19 400m: 7:37.47 54.27

60+

1. PERONA SANCHEZ, Ramon 64 C.N. Valdepeñas 7:31.30 19,00 230
50m: 47.99 47.99 150m: 2:39.01 56.88 250m: 4:37.82 58.98 350m: 6:34.95 58.08

100m: 1:42.13 54.14 200m: 3:38.84 59.83 300m: 5:36.87 59.05 400m: 7:31.30 56.35

2. RIBAS SANCHEZ, Ramon Felix 61 C.N. Ciudad Real 9:02.88 16,00 132
50m: 54.60 54.60 150m: 3:14.19 1:13.16 250m: 7:55.42 3:33.20 400m: 9:02.88 2:18.63

100m: 2:01.03 1:06.43 200m: 4:22.22 1:08.03 300m: 6:44.25

65+

1. PAREJA MAYORDOMO, Angel 59 C.N. Ciudad Real 8:02.41 19,00 190
50m: 49.14 49.14 150m: 2:52.28 1:02.93 250m: 4:58.34 1:02.68 350m: 7:03.82 1:02.83

100m: 1:49.35 1:00.21 200m: 3:55.66 1:03.38 300m: 6:00.99 1:02.65 400m: 8:02.41 58.59

70+

1. MARTINEZ VIZCAINO, Francisco 52 C.N. Albacete 13:11.69 19,00 56
50m: 1:25.72 1:25.72 150m: 4:48.16 1:43.72 250m: 8:15.46 1:45.41 350m: 11:41.12 1:41.50

100m: 3:04.44 1:38.72 200m: 6:30.05 1:41.89 300m: 9:59.62 1:44.16 400m: 13:11.69 1:30.57

75+

1. CATALA BOVER, Ignacio 46 C.N. Monteverde 10:58.39 19,00 112
50m: 1:10.34 1:10.34 150m: 4:04.02 1:32.05 250m: 6:57.98 1:27.24 350m: 9:41.09 1:17.44

100m: 2:31.97 1:21.63 200m: 5:30.74 1:26.72 300m: 8:23.65 1:25.67 400m: 10:58.39 1:17.30


